10-4-06
To the D

RECORDATION FORM





PATENTS irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached to .ess(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) The United States of America as represented by NTI, Incorporated the Secretary of the Air Force Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2240 B Street Execution Date(s) May 5, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: Ohio Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 20030018242/ 10/216,860 Name and address to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Fredric L. Sinder Name: Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bldg 11, Room 100 **Enclosed** Street Address: 2240 B Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. **Payment Information** City: Wright-Patterson AFB Credit card Last 4 Numbers State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109 **Expiration Date:** Phone Number: (937) 255-2838 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (937) 255-3733 **Authorized User Name Email Address:** fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil Signature: July 31, 2006

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

FREDRIC L. SINDER

Name of Person Signing

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and documents:

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT NO.

NTI, Inc.

F33615-00-C-6013

ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

1 1/2 S. Central Avenue Fairborn, OH 45324

TITLE OF INVENTION

Interface for a system and method for evaluating task effectiveness based on sleep pattern

NAME OF INVENTOR

Hursh, Steven R, Ph.D., Elsmore, Timothy E., Ph.D., Eddy, Douglas, Ph.D.

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

Application # 20030018242

August 13, 2002

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause

52.227-11, Patent Rights June 1997

(identify clause by title and date)

included in the above Contract No. with the United States
Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the
paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this
invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application
throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the
Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

(seal)

BY (signature

TITLE

President

DATE OF EXECUTION

5 May 2006

ATTEST Beta Backer

Dec. 1997

PATENT REEL: 018361 FRAME: 0339